

SB0642/123323/1

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

> 10 FEB 25 09:33:23

BY: Senator Gallion (To be offered in the Judicial Proceedings Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 642 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Indoor Trampoline Parks**" and substitute "<u>**Recreational Facilities**</u>"; in line 3, strike "altering" and substitute "<u>establishing certain exceptions to</u>"; strike beginning with "to" in line 5 down through "facility" in line 6; and in line 7, strike "indoor trampoline parks" and substitute "<u>recreational facilities</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 in line 17, and on page 2 in lines 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, and 16, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 2, in line 4, strike "or"; in line 6, after "facility" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(III) AN EQUESTRIAN FACILITY";

in line 7, strike "a" and substitute ":

<u>(1)</u> <u>A</u>";

in line 8, after "adult" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(2) <u>A RECREATIONAL FACILITY WITH FEWER THAN 50</u> <u>EMPLOYEES</u>";

in line 10, strike "AN INDOOR TRAMPOLINE PARK"; in lines 11, 12, 13, and 14, in each instance, strike "INDOOR TRAMPOLINE PARK"; and in line 16, strike "(B)".